502940509 08/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2987107

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	07/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENPHASE ENERGY INC.	
Street Address:	1420 NORTH MCDOWELL BOULEVARD	
City:	PETALUMA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 94954		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5951785	
Patent Number:	5886890	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)935-7122

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-935-7100

Correspondent Name: MOSER TABOADA/RAYMOND R. MOSER, JR.

Address Line 1: 1030 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 203

Address Line 4: SHREWSBURY, NEW JERSEY 07702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EE_PAN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: RAYMOND R. MOSER, JR.		
SIGNATURE: /Raymond R. Moser, Jr./		
DATE SIGNED: 08/19/2014		

Total Attachments: 2 source=EE_PAN#page1.tif source=EE_PAN#page2.tif

PATENT 502940509 REEL: 033561 FRAME: 0967

EXHIBIT B

Assignment of Patent Rights

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the licenses and other rights stated in the Patent Assignment Agreement between the parties with an effective date of July 18,20/4 ("Effective Date") ("Patent Assignment Agreement"), SANYO Electric Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation having a place of business at 5-5, Keihan-hondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-City, Osaka 570-8677, Japan, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby grants and assigns to Enphase Energy Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1420 N. McDowell Blvd., Petaluma, CA 94954, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the patents identified in Exhibit A, attached hereto, (hereinafter, collectively, "ASSIGNED PATENTS"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, including all damages for infringement of any of the Assigned Patents accruing on and after the Effective Date and the sole right to sue therefore under such Assigned Patents, for the full term or terms of all such ASSIGNED PATENTS, subject to all licenses and other rights granted under the ASSIGNED PATENTS to third parties prior to said Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR hereby reserves and retains, for the benefit of itself and its subsidiaries and its and their successors and assigns, the rights and licenses set forth in the Patent Assignment Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of Patent Rights to be duly signed on its behalf.

Signature: Florida C

Name: Kazuhiro Yoshida

Title: Director

Date: July, 23, 2014

EXHIBIT A

Assigned Patents

[Patents]

Country	Patent Number	Issue Date	Expiration Date
US	5,951,785	Sep. 14, 1999	Jan. 29, 2017
JP	3357808	Oct. 4, 2002	Jan. 13, 2017
IN	209276	Aug. 23, 2007	Jan. 29, 2017
DE	0793278	Jul. 8, 2009	Jan. 28, 2017
US	5,886,890	Mar. 23, 1999	Jun. 24, 2017
JP	3630854	Dec. 24, 2004	Jun. 24, 2016
IN	189774	Nov. 4, 2003	Jun. 12, 2017
CN	97111831.0	May. 22, 2002	Jun. 24, 2017
NL	817350	Mar. 26, 2008	Jun. 18, 2017
IT	817350	Mar. 26, 2008	Jun. 18, 2017
DE	817350	Mar. 26, 2008	Jun. 18, 2017